County of Santa Clara
Office of the County Executive
 Procurement Department
150 W. Tasman Drive, First Floor
San Jose, CA 95134
Telephone 408-491-7400
Board of Supervisors:  Mike Wasserman, Cindy Chavez, Otto Lee, Susan Ellenberg, S. Joseph Simitian
County Executive: Jeffrey V. Smith

MHV MJ 31MJ-501 MITRAL VALVE 31MM MASTER EA 1 $11,031.00 $6,441.00
MHV MJ 33MJ-501 MITRAL VALVE 33MM MASTER EA 1 $11,031.00 $6,441.00
MHV MJ 35MJ-501 MITRAL VALVE 35MM MASTER EA 1 $11,031.00 $6,441.00
MHV MJ 37MJ-501 MITRAL VALVE 37MM MASTER EA 1 $11,031.00 $6,441.00
DocuSign Envelope ID: 82F42BC9-7603-46D7-88A9-EAA675FD2BB3
Third Amendment to Agreement No. 5500002987
Between the County of Santa Clara and Abbott                                                                                             Page 4 of 5
Product Family Model Number Descriptio
n
UOM Qty List Price Tier 1
MHV AGFN 19AGFN-756 REGENT VALVE 19MM FLEX EA 1 $11,425.00 $6,441.00
MHV AGFN 21AGFN-756 REGENT VALVE 21MM FLEX EA 1 $11,425.00 $6,441.00
MHV AGFN 23AGFN-756 REGENT VALVE 23MM FLEX EA 1 $11,425.00 $6,441.00
MHV AGFN 25AGFN-756 REGENT VALVE 25MM FLEX EA 1 $11,425.00 $6,441.00
MHV AGFN 27AGFN-756 REGENT VALVE 27MM FLEX EA 1 $11,425.00 $6,441.00
THV EPIC E100-21A-00 EPIC AORTIC 21MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-23A-00 EPIC AORTIC 23MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-25A-00 EPIC AORTIC 25MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-27A-00 EPIC AORTIC 27MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-29A-00 EPIC AORTIC 29MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC ESP100-19-00 EPIC SUPRA 19MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC ESP100-21-00 EPIC SUPRA 21MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC ESP100-23-00 EPIC SUPRA 23MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC ESP100-25-00 EPIC SUPRA 25MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC ESP100-27-00 EPIC SUPRA 27MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-25M-00 EPIC MITRAL 25MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-27M-00 EPIC MITRAL 27MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-29M-00 EPIC MITRAL 29MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-31M-00 EPIC MITRAL 31MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC E100-33M-00 EPIC MITRAL 33MM EA 1 $13,462.00 $6,691.00
THV EPIC ESP200-19 EPIC PLUS SUPRA, 19MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC ESP200-21 EPIC PLUS SUPRA, 21MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC ESP200-23 EPIC PLUS SUPRA, 23MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC ESP200-25 EPIC PLUS SUPRA, 25MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC ESP200-27 EPIC PLUS SUPRA, 27MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-21A EPIC PLUS AORTIC, 21MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-23A EPIC PLUS AORTIC, 23MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-25A EPIC PLUS AORTIC, 25MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-27A EPIC PLUS AORTIC, 27MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-29A EPIC PLUS AORTIC, 29MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-25M EPIC PLUS MITRAL, 25MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-27M EPIC PLUS MITRAL, 27MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-29M EPIC PLUS MITRAL, 29MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-31M EPIC PLUS MITRAL, 31MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
THV EPIC E200-33M EPIC PLUS MITRAL, 33MM EA 1 $14,850.00 $7,313.00
DocuSign Envelope ID: 82F42BC9-7603-46D7-88A9-EAA675FD2BB3
Third Amendment to Agreement No. 5500002987
Between the County of Santa Clara and Abbott                                                                                             Page 5 of 5
Product Family Model Number Descriptio
n
UOM Qty List Price Tier 1
REP SARP SARP-24 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 24mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-26 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 26mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-28 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 28mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-30 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 30mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-32 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 32mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-34 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 34mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-36 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 36mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-38 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 38mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP SARP SARP-40 SEGUIN ANNULOPLASTY RING 40mm EA 1 $4,692.00 $2,284.00
REP TARP TARP-25 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY RING 25mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TARP TARP-27 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY RING 27mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TARP TARP-29 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY RING 29mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TARP TARP-31 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY RING 31mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TARP TARP-33 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY RING 33mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TARP TARP-35 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY RING 35mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TAB TAB-25 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY BAND 25mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TAB TAB-27 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY BAND 27mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TAB TAB-29 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY BAND 29mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TAB TAB-31 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY BAND 31mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TAB TAB-33 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY BAND 33mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP TAB TAB-35 TAILOR ANNULOPLASTY BAND 35mm EA 1 $4,709.00 $2,284.00
REP PATCH V0008T PERICARDIAL PATCH 0.8 X 8 CM EA 1 $438.00 $438.00
REP PATCH C0205 PERICARDIAL PATCH 2 X 5 CM EA 1 $365.00 $438.00
REP PATCH C0405 PERICARDIAL PATCH 4 X 5 CM EA 1 $415.00 $498.00
REP PATCH C0510 PERICARDIAL PATCH 5 X 10 CM EA 1 $506.00 $607.00